N O T I C E
A meeting of the City of Evansville Historic Preservation Commission will be held on the date and at the time stated below.  Notice is
further given that members of the City Council might be in attendance.  Requests for persons with disabilities who need assis tance to
participate in this meeting should be made by calling City Hall: (608)-882-2266 with as much advance notice as possible.  Please silence
cell phones and electronic devices during the meeting. Due to COVID-19, this meeting will provide the option to participate virtually.  To
participate via video, go to:  meet.google/amx-jnqp-vqu  or by phone, dial:  323-886-1792  and enter  PIN:  691 131 856#  when prompted
City of Evansville Historic Preservation Commission
Regular Meeting
City Hall, 31 S Madison St. Evansville, WI 53536
Wednesday, January 19, 2022, 6:00 p.m.
AGENDA
1. Call to Order
2. Roll Call
3. Motion to approve the agenda.
4. Motion to waive the reading of the December 15, 2021 minutes and approve them as printed.
5. Civility reminder
6. Citizen appearances
7. Action Items.
A. 433 S First – Demolition (HPC-2022-0006)
B. 433 S First – Replace Windows, Siding (HPC-2022-0007)
C. 32 W Main – Replace Windows, Chimney (HPC-2022-0010)
8. Discussion Items
A. Preservation Hero 2022
9. Correspondence, Comments and Concerns
10. Next Meeting Date: February 16, 2022.
11. Motion to Adjourn.
Page 1 of 1 - Agenda Item 4
These minutes are not official until approved by the City of Evansville Historic Preservation Commission.
City of Evansville Historic Preservation Commission
Regular Meeting
Wednesday December 15, 2021 at 6:00 p.m.
City Hall (Third Floor), 31 South Madison Street
MINUTES
1. Call to Order. Stephans called the meeting to order at 6:00 pm
2. Roll Call:
3. Motion to approve the agenda, by Culbertson, seconded by Lewis. Motion carried
unanimously.
4. Motion to waive the reading of the minutes from the December 15, 2021 meeting and
approve them as printed, by Christens, seconded by Lewis. Motion carried unanimously.
5. Civility Reminder. Stephans noted the City’s commitment to civil discourse.
6. Citizen appearances and Public Presentations. None.
7. Applications- Action Items:
A. 15 W Main – Replace Windows. (HPC-2021-46)
Applicant present. Motion to approve the application as submitted by Christens,
seconded by Sacker. Motion carried.
B. 15 W Main – Sign Application (SIGN-2021-06)
Applicant present. Motion to approve the application as submitted by Culbertson,
seconded by Sacker. Motion carried.
8. Correspondence, Comments and Concerns.  None.
9. Next Meeting Date:  January 19, 2021 @ 6:00 p.m.
10. Motion to Adjourn by Culbertson, seconded by Christens. Motion carried.
Members Present/Absent  Others Present
Chair Dan Stephans P  Andy Gorman, Applicant
Vice-chair Gene Lewis P  Jeff and Sue Farnsworth, Applicants
Steve Culbertson P  Colette Spranger, Community Development Director
Katie Sacker P  Jason Sergeant, Administrator
Vacant -
Cheryl Doerfer P
Steve Christens P
Fet) 2020 form [Hf>C/CDDJ Application No.: HPC-2020-__ Agenda Item: __ _
This is a request for issuance of a Certificate of Appropriateness (COA) by the Historic Preservation
Commission (HPC) for work proposed to be performed on the exterior of a structure located in any
Historic District or designated by the State or City as a historic building or historic site. Complete all
sections of this form - it is used to determine if the proposal should be reviewed by staff or the HPC.
Submit questions or completed applications to address above, or via email to the Community De­
velopment Director, Jason Sergeant, at: (608)-882-2285 or iason.sergeant@ci.evansville.wi.gov.
SECTION APPLl<;:ANT and/or OWNER INFORMATION I HISTORIC PROPERTY l!'JFORMATION
.1J
�
Applica nt
:
Na
:
me
�
.f±n/
�
_
� Historic
:
Prope rty
�
A
�
=-
=
Applicant Mailing Address: Evansville, WI 53536
t------------------;
_________ :?_2- __ \J\j_ tsb+ ___ rY)ttM'\ ____ s-\-. ---------------------------------------------------- The following information is available on
--------------� ttJ\ll� V ti_ (e,, 1\A) __ \ __________ �t;"3(p_____________________ the property's tax bi 11:
Applicant Phone: Parcel Tax ID Number: 222 003o 18
Applicant Email: I Parcel Number: 6-27- =f-e I
If different from above, please provide: The following information is available by
Owner Name: searching the property address
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- at www.wisconsinhistory.org/records):Owner Address:
Historic Property Name:
1----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------+-------------------.------------------.--------------.... -----------------------------------------r-J----------------------------------------------------�
�6��:4:���j�����tj����t--A-�-�-�-�-:-�n-�;-y{<�i=-v--,·yf--q--t-'=-(,.,-=· '�'-''_v:_----------ll
INSTRUCTIONS: Complete this entire form and submit by mail or email the following:
1. Application Form with attachments (as outlined in Section 3C and 5):
o Clear photo(s) of every portion of the property that will be affected by the work
o Historic photograph(s) (if available)
o Exterior elevations or sketches of existing conditions and proposed work
o Samples or specifications of proposed materials
o If Section 38 applies, evidence of un-reparability
o Site plan (if applicable)
o Print or PDF of State of WI historic property information, available by searching the
property address at www.wisconsinhistory.org
2. Building Permit (work cannot begin until Building Inspector has approved a Building Permit)
All applications are to be submitted and deemed complete at least 10 days prior to the HPC meeting. HPC typically
meets on the third Wednesday of each month at 6:00pm in City Hall. Applicants are encouraged to appear in person.
!:\Community Development\Forms\Application Forms - Word Format\HPC COA Application.docx
Anika Laube
From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:
Anika,
KALISH MASONRY <addison@kalishmasonry.com>
Wednesday, October 02, 2019 5:41 PM
Anika Laube
Front porch
Well, I have spoken to four different general Contractors about your project. One has interest that I spoke to
last evening at a networking event. lconica, they are a larger GC, but have everything you need for structural
engineers, architects and their design team with a full scope of subs for all aspects of your porch project·. I will
with your permission send Justin Dall'Osto at lconica the pictures I took and have him contact you.
The chimney above the roof line costs are actually "through the roof"! I received a price quote to "replicate" the block
and with shipping came in above 20K. The demo and reinstall would be around 10K.
The fireplace and fireplace chase going through the home is unusable due to the deterioration of the flue liner and still
having to convert the coal burning unit to a wood burner. This conversion could easily reach 40K. Also remember a "re­
build" cannot be completed due to the major off-set in the attic area. To make a wood burning unit work there would
have to be some remodeling to the home, thus driving up costs higher.
Let me know about lconica and if I can send the information to Justin.
Thanks,
Addison
1°- ------1
4319 Twin Valley Rd., Suite 14
Middleton, WI 53562
Phone: 608.831.5676
1
HPC Entrance Criteria Award Critera
City Employee or HPC Member? Ask public ro consider only new work?
Type of Work (Reroofs)? Ask public to just rate favorites?
Work Completed?
From What year(s)?
Tac Credits important?
HPC approved only?
Application
Number
Address
Approved
By
Year
Approved
Application Type Value
HPC-2021-01 111 W Main HPC 2021 Replace rear storm door with modern mate 1,754.00$
HPC-2021-02 14 N Madison HPC 2021 Replace five windows, remove circle top 13,000.00$
HPC-2021-03 100 College HPC 2021 Replace basement windows 6,600.00$
HPC-2021-04 32 W Main HPC 2021 Replace rear storm door with modern mate 26,279.00$
HPC-2021-05 24 E Main HPC 2021 reroof rear porch & alter porch to closer m  28,200.00$
HPC-2021-06 125 Grove CDD 2021 re-roof detached garage 3,500.00$
HPC-2021-07 29 W Liberty HPC 2021 fence, pool, and rear patio
HPC-2021-08 419 S First HPC 2021 Barn roof, siding, window, doors 10,000.00$
HPC-2021-09 133 Grove HPC 2021 Fence replacement (match materials) $2,890.00
HPC-2021-11 129 E Main HPC 2021 bathroom remodel, basement floor, porche $30,000.00
HPC-2021-12 12 E Main HPC 2021 resheet roof, remove collapsed deck $5,000.00
HPC-2021-13 22 Montgomery HPC 2021 garden shed $4,700.00
HPC-2021-14 334 W Main HPC 2021 reroof, install A/C, Stormdoor, Windows, Fe $27,000.00
HPC-2021-15 115 S Madison HPC 2021 fence $2,000.00
HPC-2021-17 259 W Liberty HPC 2021 Construct backyard fence $7,208.00
HPC-2021-18 115 N 2nd HPC 2021 construct/replace fence $4,000.00
HPC-2021-19 126 Garfield HPC 2021 Replace fence and repair rear porch $10,000.00
HPC-2021-20 409 S First HPC 2021 Replace Deck $4,000.00
HPC-2021-21 328 w Main HPC 2021 Replace Roof/Gutters $15,000.00
HPC-2021-22 113 E Main HPC 2021 Stairs, porch, stair cover $8,100.00
HPC-2021-23 108 E Main HPC 2021 Siding and Door replacement 23,200.00$
HPC-2021-24 116 S 2nd HPC 2021 Deck, addition
HPC-2021-25 116 Grove St HPC 2021 Windows
HPC-2021-26 113 E Main HPC 2021 Stairs, porch 6,000.00$
HPC-2021-27 303 W Main HPC 2021 Prefab garden shed 5,658.50$
HPC-2021-28 Antes Dr HPC 2021 Creek wall repair
HPC-2021-29 15 Antes Dr HPC 2021 Paving around windmill to display pumps
HPC-2021-30 21 Garfield HPC 2021 Cellar Door Replacement 997.00$
HPC-2021-31 227 W Church HPC 2021 Replace Porch 10,000.00$
HPC-2021-32 32 W Main HPC 2021 Windows
HPC-2021-33 23 S 3rd CDD 2021 Roof and Siding 7,500.00$
HPC-2021-34 217 W Main HPC 2021 Portable Shed 2,932.90$
HPC-2021-35 19 S 1st HPC 2021 Roof
HPC-2021-36 245 W Liberty St HPC 2021 Fence
HPC-2021-37 233 W Church HPC 2021 Shed 2,000.00$
HPC-2021-38 239 W Liberty St HPC 2021 Porch
HPC-2021-39 246 W Liberty St HPC 2021 Windows & Sunroom Roof 7,000.00$
HPC-2021-40 213 S 1st HPC 2021 Roof and Gutters
HPC-2021-41 32 W Main HPC 2021 Inground Pool 94,528.00$
HPC-2021-42 327 W Liberty St HPC 2021 Backyard Chain Link Fence 1,600.00$
HPC-2021-43 240 W Liberty St CDD 2021 Reshingle Back of House 4,345.00$
HPC-2021-44 113 S 4th St CDD 2021 Repair damaged roof 7,000.00$
8A
PRESERVATION HERO POSSIBLE COA ENTRANTS
HPC-2021-45 120 College Drive HPC 2021 Replace Windows
HPC-2021-46 15 W Main HPC 2021 Replace windows 3,112.00$
HPC-2020-01 129 W Church CDD 2020 Replace Windows with same 3,300.00$
HPC-2020-02 26 Garfield HPC 2020 Roof 44,000.00$
HPC-2020-03 306 W Main CDD 2020 Roof 15,000.00$
HPC-2020-04 29 W Main HPC 2020 Windows 4,500.00$
HPC-2020-05 24 E Main HPC 2020 Replace Front Door 500.00$
HPC-2020-06 19-33 W Main HPC 2020 Replace Doors and exterior repairs 150,000.00$
HPC-2020-07 133 Grove HPC 2020 Replace Roof and Windows 8,850.00$
HPC-2020-08 125 E Main HPC 2020 Reconstruct stairways 10,000.00$
HPC-2020-09 145 Highland HPC 2020 Replace Porch Railings
HPC-2020-10 132 W Main CDD 2020 Replace Gutters
HPC-2020-11 288 N Fourth CDD 2020 Replace Garage Roof 5,200.00$
HPC-2020-12 204 W Liberty CDD 2020 roof repair 1,200.00$
HPC-2020-13 310 W Church HPC 2020 Roof, Gutters, and Porch Foundation 30,000.00$
HPC-2020-14 227 W Church CDD 2020 Roof 10,000.00$
HPC-2020-15 116 S Second HPC 2020 Temporary Shed no garage foundation 15,000.00$
HPC-2020-16 143 W Church HPC 2020 Repair Stairs 200.00$
HPC-2020-17 101 E Main HPC 2020 Replace Windows
HPC-2020-18 23 S First CDD 2020 Replace Shingles with same
HPC-2020-19 16 W Main HPC 2020 Replace exterior door with similar
HPC-2020-20 327 W Liberty HPC 2020
Replace, Remove, and add windows and
doors 100,000.00$
HPC-2020-21 129 W Church HPC 2020 Construct new Garage 29,000.00$
HPC-2020-22 14 Railroad HPC 2020
Replace windows with vinyl and replace
rear external stairway 3,500.00$
HPC-2020-23 245 W Liberty CDD 2020 Roof, shingles only with same 2,575.00$
HPC-2020-24 205 W Church HPC 2020 Replace Roofing, gutters, and siding 18,000.00$
HPC-2020-25 217 W Main HPC 2020 New portable garden shed 2,450.00$
HPC-2020-26 44 Garfield CDD 2020 re-roof, roof lift 12,000.00$
HPC-2020-27 111 W Liberty/307 S HPC 2020 replace fence with same 22,000,000.00$
HPC-2020-28 10 W Liberty HPC 2020 Replace porch and door 1,000.00$
HPC-2020-29 32 W Main 2020 Replace vinyl windows w/ aluminum/wood 70,000.00$
HPC-2020-30 120 W Church CDD 2020 Roof 4,500.00$
HPC-2020-31 16 N Second HPC 2020 porch stairs/railings, screen door 1,500.00$
HPC-2020-32 419 S First HPC 2020 carriage house remodel
HPC-2020-33 245 W Church 2020 DEMO of accessory building
HPC-2020-34 34 w liberty HPC 2020 Garage Roof 910.00$
HPC-2020-35 209 w main HPC 2020 Solar Array
HPC-2020-36 25 s second HPC 2020 Front Porch Stair Railing
HPC-2020-37 21 S Madison CDD 2020 Roof repair 24,900.00$
HPC-2020-38 252 W Liberty HPC 2020 Fence and Sidewalk replacement
HPC-2020-39 131 Garfield HPC 2020 Siding 14,000.00$
HPC-2020-40 21 Garfield CDD 2020 re-roof 7,000.00$
HPC-2020-41 124 Highland HPC 2020 Exterior Repairs, window replacment, fence 5,000.00$
HPC-2020-42 109 S Madison 2020 Porch Repair 6,238.50$
HPC-2020-43 131 S Third 2020 Window replacement
HPC-2020-44 112 w Liberty 2020 Door replacement, add storm doors 1,000.00$
HPC-2020-45 325 W Main 2020 Windows, garage roof 10,000.00$
HPC-2020-46 20 Mill 2020
HPC-2019-01 32 W Main HPC 2019 Replace gutters, soffit and fascia 6,000.00$
HPC-2019-02 133 Grove HPC 2019 Replace Two Windows 6,000.00$
HPC-2019-03 230 W Church HPC 2019 Replace Door and Two Windows 10,000.00$
HPC-2019-04 111 W Main HPC 2019 Replace windows 12,000.00$
HPC-2019-05 213 S Second CDD 2019 replace shingles 2,000.00$
HPC-2019-06 307 S First and 11   HPC 2019 Construct Parking Lot
HPC-2019-07 236 W Church HPC 2019 Reconstruct Side Porch 22,000.00$
HPC-2019-08 Burr W Jones, Leo  HPC 2019 Premanufactured Storage Shed
HPC-2019-09 Burr W Jones, Leo  HPC 2019 Concession Stand Awnings
HPC-2019-10 257-259 W Liberty HPC 2019 Demolish Historic Structure 25,000.00$
HPC-2019-11 131 S Third CDD 2019 Repair shingles 6,500.00$
HPC-2019-12 129 W Church CDD 2019 Replace Shingles 6,000.00$
HPC-2019-13 341 S First CDD 2019 Replace front steps, add handrails/guardra 400.00$
HPC-2019-14 349 S First CDD 2019 Garage Re-roof 7,000.00$
HPC-2019-15 32 W Main CDD 2019 Replace existing fence 6,000.00$
HPC-2019-16 288 N Fourth HPC 2019 Construct Garage Addition 19,000.00$
HPC-2019-17 257-259 W Liberty HPC 2019 Construct New Garage
HPC-2019-18 257-259 W Liberty HPC 2019 Demolish Historic Structure
HPC-2019-19 42 W Church HPC 2019 Replace Windows 3,000.00$
HPC-2019-20 25 Montgomery CDD 2019 Replace asphalt shingles with same 7,500.00$
HPC-2019-21 17 W Main HPC 2019 New Sign
HPC-2019-23 246 W Church CDD 2019 reconstruct wood stairs 2,500.00$
HPC-2019-24 341 W Main HPC 2019 replace windows 10500
HPC-2019-25 124 Highland HPC 2019 Siding repair 1,000.00$
HPC-2019-26 24 S First HPC 2019 Replace Stairs 1,500.00$
HPC-2019-27 341 W Main HPC 2019 Construct Outdoor Deck Platform 6,000.00$
HPC-2019-28 20 S First HPC 2019 Reconstruct Front Porch NO PERMIT??
HPC-2019-29 113 S Second CDD 2019 Replace Shingles
HPC-2019-30 52 N Madison CDD 2019 Repair Railing 95.00$
HPC-2019-31 210 W Liberty CDD 2019 Rebuild Deck 1,000.00$
HPC-2019-32 60 N Madison CDD 2019 Repair Deck Railings and Posts 95.00$
HPC-2019-33 402 S First HPC 2019 Repair and Reconstruct Exterior Stairs 1,000.00$
HPC-2019-34 102 N Madison CDD 2019 Repair Deck Railings and Posts 165.00$
HPC-2019-35 26 N First HPC 2019 Demolish Detached Garage 28,000.00$
HPC-2019-36 26 N First HPC 2019 Construct Detached Garage
HPC-2019-37 38 N Madison CDD 2019 Replace Rear Stairs
HPC-2019-38 114 S Third HPC 2019 Repair/Reconstruct Front Porch 2,000.00$
HPC-2019-39 20 W Main HPC 2019 Exterior Stairs
HPC-2019-40 3 W Main HPC 2019 Replace Windows 11,000.00$
HPC-2019-41 1-5 W Main HPC 2019 Replace Front Stairs
HPC-2019-42 213 S Madison HPC 2019 Repair Rear Stairs and Railings 6,000.00$
HPC-2019-43 40 W Liberty HPC 2019 Construct Side Porch 1,700.00$
HPC-2019-44 120 W Church HPC 2019 Chimney, storm windows, and porch 2,500.00$
HPC-2019-45 112 Grove HPC 2019 Replace Windows and Add Railing 5,300.00$
HPC-2019-46 257 W Church HPC 2019 Stairs 8,000.00$
HPC-2019-47 112 W Liberty HPC 2019 Storm Windows and Side Porch 5,000.00$
HPC-2019-48 228 W Main HPC 2019 Reconstruct Screen Porch
HPC-2019-49 250 W Main HPC 2019 Shed 900.00$
HPC-2019-50 34 N Second HPC 2019 Stairs
HPC-2019-51 352 S First HPC 2019 Railings & Stairs
HPC-2019-52 11-13 W Main CDD 2019 Repair Stairs 5,000.00$
HPC-2019-53 18 W Main HPC 2019 Stairs 6,800.00$
HPC-2019-54 16 W Main HPC 2019 Stairs 2,000.00$
HPC-2019-55 23 Mill HPC 2019 Stairs 500.00$
HPC-2019-56 137 W Church HPC 2019 Stairs 300.00$
HPC-2019-57 30 Garfield HPC 2019 Stairs 400.00$
HPC-2019-58 15 W Main CDD 2019 Rebuild Rear Stairs
HPC-2019-59 11 S Madison HPC 2019 Rebuild Rear Stairs
HPC-2019-60 208 W Main HPC 2019 Windows 32,000.00$
HPC-2019-61 Leonard Leota Par   HPC 2019 Duckhouse
HPC-2019-62 123 S Third HPC 2019 Stairs 3,000.00$
HPC-2019-63 11 S Madison HPC 2019 Storefront
HPC-2019-64 16 E Main CDD 2019 Rebuild Rear Stairs
HPC-2019-65 26 W Liberty CDD 2019 Replace Shingles 6,350.00$
HPC-2019-66 35 Garfield CDD 2019 Replace Shingles 5,000.00$
HPC-2019-67 239 W Church HPC 2019 Fence
HPC-2019-68 10 W Liberty HPC 2019 Replace windows, change sizes.
HPC-2019-69 1 Mill Street HPC 2019 Replace Signs
HPC-2019-70 2 E Main HPC 2019 Replace Signs
HPC-2019-71 13 S Madison CDD 2019 Repair Steps 600.00$
	Agenda
	Minutes
	433 S First - Demo Carriage House
	433 S First - Windows
	32 W Main - Replace Windows